

## Proclamation

WHEREAS, Vice President of Student Affairs Major General David Kratzer has served the students of the University of Florida with great care, compassion, and excellence since 1986; and

WHEREAS, Vice President Kratzer has provided guidance and insight into student affairs with his service as Director of the Reitz Union; Associate Vice President, Interim Vice President, and Vice President of Student Affairs; and his tenure has been through many challenges and he provided unwavering support of the students and families of the University; and

WHEREAS, the growth and renovation of the student facilities on campus has largely been under his guidance, with special attention to the University's first residence hall for students with mobile-related disabilities and the newly renovated Reitz Union;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED that the Faculty Senate of the University of Florida, at its regular meeting this 5<sup>th</sup> day of May 2016, recognizes Vice President of Student Affairs Major General David Kratzer's most commendable service to the University of Florida.

Paul Davenport, Chair Faculty Senate 2015-2016